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Case No. 222 

PARTIES) ATCHISON, TOPEKA AND SANTA FE RAILKAY COKPANY 

BROTHERHOOD OF MAINTENAKCE OF h'AY EXPLOYES 

STATEMENT OF CLAX: 

1. That the Carrier's decision to remove Southern Division Foreman 
R. A. Soliz as a result of formal investigation April 5, 1982 was unjust 

2. That the Carrier now reinstate claimant Soliz to his former posi- 
tion with seniority, vacation, all benefit rights unimpaired and pay 
for wage loss beginning April 5, 1982 continuing forward and/or 
otherwise made whole because a review of the transcript does not 
reveal that substantial evidence was introduced on record which in- 
dicated that claimant Soliz was guilty of violating Rule 16, General 
Rules for the Guidance of Employes, Form 2626 Std., and.even if re- 
cord contained substantial evidence indicating that claimant violated 
the Carrier's rules heretobefore quoted, the Carriers decision to 
remove claimant is excessive and harsh discipline. 

FINDIN= Jh&dc Law Board No. 1582 finds that the parties 
herein are Carrier and Employee within the meaning of the Railway 
Labor Act, as amended, and that this Board has jurisdiction. 

In this dispute the claimant was charged with leaving work approxi-. 
mately two and one-half hours early bn February 26, 1982 and turning 
in time worked for this period, and for allegedly releasing Nachine 
Operator L. E. Hurt and Trackman R. Soliz approximately two and one- 
half hours early and turning in time worked for this period on Feb- 
ruary 26, 1982. 

A formal investigation was held, and pursuant thereto the claimant 
was dismissed from the service of the Carrier. 

The Board has studied all of the testimony of record, including all 
of the testimony of the claimant. The allegations of the Organiza- 
tion are recognized. However, it appears that on March 5, 1982 the 
claimant signed a statement which appears on Page 11 of the trans- 
cript which in itself is sufficient for the Carrier to find that the 
claimant was guilty. 

The acting assistant to the superintendent testified that claimant 
was a member of classes taught on timekeeping on several occasions, 
that he had been instructed in proper timekeeping procedures and 



* 

/58a- Award No. 188 
Page 2 

had been issued a copy of the brochure of instructions for foremen, 
including timekeeping, and the claimant was instructed by letter on 
several occasions regarding mistakes he had made which had to be 
corrected on timekeeping. He further testified that the claimant 
had been instructed that if he had any questions concerning time- 
keeping, he was to contact the Division Engineer's Office. 

After a careful review of all the testimony of record, it is the 
opinion of the Board that there was justification for the removal 
of the claimant from service. However, in view of the claimed's 
long service with the Company Xapproximately 37 years) and relat- 
ively clean discipline record, the Board finds that the claimant 
should be reinstated to service with seniority, vacation and all 
other rights unimpaired but without 
statement to be.effective July 5, 19 ii 

ay for time lost; such rein- 
2. 

AWARD': Claim~sustnined as per above;. 

ORDER? The Carrier is directed to comply with this award within 
thirty days fmnn the date of this award. 
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Dated at Chicago, Illinoie 
my 28, 1982 
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